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LIST OF USEFUL NUMBERS 
 
Service Contact Details  

Auslan Interpreter Services 1300 AUSLAN (1300 287 526) SMS only: 0409 143 
980 

NDIS Enquiries 1800 800 110 
NDIS Quality and 
Safeguards Commission  1800 035 544 

Penrith Local Area 
Coordinator 1300 453 303 

 
EASY READ SERVICE AGREEMENT 
DESCRIPTION 
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tel:1300%20287%20526


 
    
 

WHAT IS A SERVICE AGREEMENT 
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EASY READ COMPLAINTS 
 

HOW TO FILE A COMPLAINT OR GIVE 
FEEDBACK? 
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EASY READ INCIDENT 
 
 
 
 
 

WHAT HAPPENS WHEN THERE IS AN 
INCIDENT? 
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EASY READ PRIVACY 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WHAT DO YOU KNOW ABOUT 
PRIVACY OF YOUR INFORMATION? 
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EASY READ RIGHTS 
 
 
 

WHAT DO YOU KNOW ABOUT YOUR 
RIGHTS? 
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EASY READ NDIS ADVOCACY 
 

 
 

 
You can ask for help to 
read this information. 

 
 
 

 
 

What is an Advocate? 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

An advocate is 
someone you trust 
who can help you to 
tell us what you want 
or need. 
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An advocate can be a 
friend, family 
member, or from an 
advocacy service. 
 
 
 
 
 

An advocate can help you in many ways if you 
have a problem. 

An advocate can help 
you: 

● make decisions; 
say what you 
want; understand 
decisions 

● help you if you 
have complaints, 
or 

● are feeling unsafe.
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How to find an Advocate? 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

You can ask any of our 
staff to provide you 
with informal 
advocacy.  

 
OR 
 

You can find a list 
of advocacy 
services through 
this link: 
 
https://www.dana.org.a
u/find-an-advocate/ 
 
Email: 

 
ceo@dana.org.au 
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https://www.dana.org.au/find-an-advocate/
https://www.dana.org.au/find-an-advocate/
mailto:ceo@dana.org.au


 
    
 

 
 

My Information  
 

 

 
 
Question: How do you change or update any 
information details we might have collected? 
 
Answer: Please ask your support worker or their 
manager, and we will arrange to change any details 
with you. 
 
 

 
 
Question: How do I give my consent? 
 
Answer: We have a consent form. We keep all 
consents on the consent document. You can add 
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consent, stop consent or adapt any consent. Just ask 
your support worker or their manager.  
 
 

29 
Version  VS 1.0  Author  Effective Policy  Year  10/2021  

 


	Caddens Care 
	Participant Handbook 
	LIST OF USEFUL NUMBERS 
	EASY READ SERVICE AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION 
	EASY READ COMPLAINTS 
	EASY READ INCIDENT 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	EASY READ PRIVACY 
	EASY READ RIGHTS 
	EASY READ NDIS ADVOCACY 


